NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION SUBJECT TO PERMISSIVE REFERENDUM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at a regular meeting held on the 13th day of November 2018 the Town Board of the Town of Fort Edward duly adopted a resolution, an abstract of which follows, which resolution is subject to a permissive referendum pursuant to Town Law Article 7.

Pursuant to Town Law Article 4, Section 62(2), the resolution authorized the Town Supervisor to execute a contract Hudson Headwaters Heath Network (the "Buyer") for the sale of Town property located at 46-48 East Street Street, Fort Edward, New York (the "Property").

Said Resolution shall not take effect until thirty (30) days after the date of its adoption, nor until approved by the affirmative vote of a majority of the qualified electors of the Town voting on such proposition, if within thirty (30) days after the adoption of this Resolution, there be filed with the Town Clerk of the Town a petition signed, and acknowledged or proved, or authenticated by electors of the Town qualified to vote upon a proposition to raise and expend money, in number equal to at least five per centum of the total vote cast for governor in the Town at the last general election held for the election of State officers, but which shall not be less than one hundred in a town of the first class nor less than twenty-five in a town of the second class, protesting against this Resolution and requesting that it be submitted to the qualified electors of the Town, for their approval or disapproval . A copy of the resolution is available for public inspection during normal business hours at the Office of the Town Clerk located at Fort Edward Town Hall, 118 Broadway, Fort Edward, New York 12828.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF FORT EDWARD Dated: November 13, 2018

TOWN OF FORT EDWARD

Aimee Mahoney Town Clerk